Maine law.
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KENNEBUNK LIGHT AND POWER
BONDS . . e P AND S 39
KENNEBUNK ,, KENNEBUNKPGRT
AND WELLS WATER DISTRICT
RETIREMENT SYSTEM MERGE............ P AND S 8
KENNELS
SEE DOGS
KEYTE, HARGSL.D
MEMORIAL REST AREA. .. v v RESCLVE 8
KNGX CGUNTY
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WITHDRAW/STATE SYSTEM. ............. P AND S 36
TAXES
1981 . i e Ve RESOLVE 17

KONONEN, GUDRUN H
EXCHANGE STATE LAND
ROCKPORT . . oo v o e e o RESOLVE
LABOR AND INDUSTRY
SEE CHILDREN
SEE COMPEMNSATIGN AMD
SALARIES
SEE EMPLOYMENT SECURITY
LAW
SEE MANPGWER AFFAIRS,
DEPT

1641

PAGE

239

617

237

46

1082

803

1329

889

889

889

1435

1250

1265

1265

1262

1227

1359

1260

1387

1385



1642

SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER
LABOR BUREAU
NAME CHANGED TG
LABOR STAMDARDS,BUREAU.............. PUBLIC 168
LABOR DEPARTMENT
SEE ALSO MANPOWER
AFFAIRS,DEPT,BEFORE 1981
COMMISS1ONER
TERM. oo e e PUBLIC 168
NAME CHANGE. .. ... ... . i PUBLIC 168
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DEFINED. ... .o i o e s PUBLIC 433
LICENSES AND PERMITS
FEE INCREASES. .. .. ... . v i PUBLIC 480
SPECIAL LICENSES. ... ... .o, PUBLIC 189
SUSPEMSION. . ..o v oo s s PUBLIC 433
LIBSTER ADVISGORY C@UNCIL
COMPOSITION., .. v oo .PUBLIC 377
LOBSTERS
LIMITED FISHING AREAS. .. .. .......... PUBLIC 433
TAIL SECTIGN MEAT................... PUBLIC 433
VIGLATIONS,FINES. . .. ... ... oo 000, PUBLIC 433
MARIMNE PATROL OFF]CERS
ADDITIONAL OFFICER. ... ... ... ......... PUBLIC 480
RECORDS . « . oo v e v i e e PUBLIC &4
SEARCH POWERS. ... ... . v v PUBLIC 433
QUAHOGS . . . . o e i e i PUBLIC 462
REGULATIGN ........................... PUBLIC 297
SALMON
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POWELL MEMORIAL CENTER................. P AND S
POWELL MEMORIAL CENTER.................. PUBLIC

NOTARIES FPUBLIC
SEALL OF OFFICE
OPTIONAL. . ..o o s i s PUBLIC
NUCLEAR MATERIALS
SEE RADIATIGN
NUCLEAR POWER
DECOMMISSION FACILITIES

STUDY CONTINUED......... ... ... P AND S
DEFINITIONS. ... o e i i e PUBLIC
FEDERAL AGENCIES

STATE LIASON AGENCIES............... PUBLIC
GENERATING FACILITIES

RADICACTIVE RELEASES. . .............. PUBLIC

SAFETY EQUIPMENT. . ..... .. ... v, PUBLIC

SAFETY REPORTING. ................... PUBLIC
HIGH-LEVEL WASTES. ... . .. it PUBLIC
LOW-LEVEL WASTES. . ... oo i it e i PUBLIC

NUISANCES
AGRICULTURAL PRACTICES
EXEMPTIGN ... v oo PUBLIC
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NUISANCES
DANGERGUS BUILDINGS

DEMGLITIGN, SUMMARY PROCES

NURSES
PRACTICAL NURSES

EASTERN MAINE V T I.........
EASTERN MAINE V T I.........

NURSING HOMES
SEE BOUARDING CARE FACIL-
ITIES

OCCUPATIGNAL DISEASE
WAIVER OF RIGHTS

PROHIBITED., v v v v v v v o0 s

OCCUPATIGNAL SAFETY
CHEMICALS IN WORKPLACE
EMPLOYEE NOTIFICATION
COMFRESSED AIR

REPEAL. PROGVISIONS. .. ........
FARM WORKERS,PUBLIC.............
VARIANCE PROCEDURES.............

ODOMETER
SEE MOTER VEHICLES
GIL AND GAS
SEE ALSG AIR POLLUTIGN
CONTRGL
DISTRIBUTION/SALE

SUPPLIERS,REGULATION. .. .....
UNDERPRICING REFORTS........

INVENTGRIES/DELIVERIES

REPORTS. .. ... v o

oIL SPILLS

STUDIES. . . v v i v e v

OLD ORCHARD BEACH

BCUNDARY WITH SACO..............

GPERATING UNDER INFILLUENCE
SEE TRAF{I1C RULES/REGU-
LATICGNS
OPTOMETRISTS
SERVICES

INSURANCE COVERAGE..........

GRONGC
STATE LIFE INSURANCE

WITHDRAW FRGM PLAN..........

GSBORN
FORESTRY DISTRICT

EXCLUDED FROM. .. v vvvvvinunn

GUTDCOR ADVERTISING
DIRECTIGNAL SIGNS
AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS

CAMPING FACILITIES..........
PROVISIOGNS REVISED. .. ..... ... ...

GVERWEIGHT TGLERANCE
SEE TRAFFIC RULES/
REGULATIGONS
GXFORD COUNTY
COUNTY COMMISSIGNERS

CHAIRMAN SALARY . ............
SALARY . .. .o v i

JUDGE OF PROBATE

SALARY . ... s e
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CHAPTER
OXFORD CGUNTY CONTINUED
REGISTER CF DEEDS
EASTERN DISTRICT SALARY............. PUBLIC 465
WESTERN DISTRICT SALARY...... G PUBLIC 465
REGISTER OF PROBATE
SALARY . . e PUBLIC 465
SHERIFF
SALARY . . ..o o e PUBLIC 465
TAXES
L0525 RESGLVE 18
TREASURER
SALARY . . e e PUBLIC 465
PARENTS
SEE CHILDREN
PARKS/RECREATICNAL AREAS
MAP
COORDINATION. . ..o v v i v o PUBLIC 505
STATE PARKS
BOND ISSUE......... .. v, P AND S €4
VETERANS :
FREE ACCESS...... ... N ...PUBLIC 13
PARKS/RECREATIGN, BUREAU
DIRECTOR
CONVEY LAND........ .. oo, .....RESOLVE 6
PASSAMAQUODDY [INDIANS
SEE INDIANS
PENALTIES
SEE FINES AND PENALTIES
PENOBSCOGT BAY AND RIVER
PILOTAGE COMMISSICON. . ... . i PUBLIC 456
PENCESCOT COUNTY
FINANCE OFFICER
CREATE POSITION....... e PUBLIC 287
TAXES
1981, . oo FE RESOLVE 36
TREASURER
ELIMINATE POSITION, ... v v v PUBLIC 287
PERJURY
DEFENSE. ...... e e i e e e PUBLIC 317
PERSONNEL BOARD
SEE CIVIL SERVICE
PERSCMNNEL DEPARTMENT
SEE CIVIL SERVICE
PESTICIDES
CONTROL BGARD
APPLICATOR,DEFINED. ... ...... e PUBLIC 374
GOVERNMENT SUPERVISGR,DEF........... PUBLIC 374
POWERS. ... .. e e e s PUBLIC 112
REGISTRATION
FEE INCREASED.......... L e e PUBLIC @
FEES,DISPOSITICON. .. oo v v v PUBLIC 9
PHARMACISTS
SEE DRUGS AND DRUGGISTS
PHYSICAL THERAPY
LI CENSES
PROVISIONS REVISED. ... .............. PUBLIC 501

PHYSICALLY HAMDICAPPED
SEE HANDICAPPED PERSONS

PAGE

889
889

889
889
1393

889

1144
1334

17

1354

841

407
1449
407

486

602
502
132

—_ -
—_ -

1136



SUBJECT INDEX

PHYSICIANS AND SURGEGNS
SEE ALSO EDRUCATION

BCARD OF REGISTRATION
HEALTH EDUCATIGHN, PUBL.IC
MEDICAL EDUCATIGN. ..

WORKERS® CUOMPENSATIGON
SELECTIGON &F PHYSICIAN

PIERS

SEE WHARVES, DOCKS AND

PIERS
PILOTS

SEE PENGBSCOT BAY AND

RIVER
PISCATAQUIS COUNTY
TAXES

1981...... Ve

PLANNING

COUNCILS OF GOVERNMENTS

CHAPTER

............. PUBLIC
............... PUBLIC

.............. PUBLIC

RESOLVE

.PUBLIC

BORROWING., .. ... o oo oo PUBLIC

STATE PLANNING GOFFICE
MEBILE HOME PROGRAM

PLUMBERS AND PLUMBING
INSPECTGRS

RESCOLVE

APPOINTMENT . ... oo v oo oo o e FUBLIC

PODIATRISTS

CONTINUING EDUCATION

NARCOTICS

.................... PUBLIC

HABITUAL USE. ... ... i, PUBLIC

REGISTRATIGON

POLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT

EXCHANGE LAND........

PGLICE
MUNICIPAL

.PUBLIC

QUALTFICATION. oo v v oo o PUBLIC

POGLLS
SEE ELECTIGNS
POLLUTION
SEE AIR POLLUTION
CONTRAL
SEE ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION

SEE WATER POLLUTIGON

CONTRGOL
PGNDS

SEE LAKES AND PONDS

POGL ROGMS

MINGRS PERMITTED. .. ... . v oo v o PUBLIC

PORT AUTHORITY

PROVIZIONS REVISED. . ... v v o PUBLIC

PGRTI.AND WATER DISTRICT
TRUSTEES

ELECTION DATE. .. o v e

PORTS AND HARBGRS
GRAIN TERMINALS
BOND ISSUE.....
PORT FACILITIES

BOND ISSUE., . ............ ...

POTATOES

GRADES AMD STANDARDS

BRANDING. .. . o i i PUBLIC

INSPECTIGON FEE

SCHEDULE. . ... ........ PUBLIC
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CHAPTER PAGE
POTATOES CONT I NUED
VIOLATIONS . oo e e e e PUBLIC 513 1173
MARKET I NG '
BOND ISSUE. ... i it i et i ee e P AND S 65 1337
FINAL GFFER ARBITRATIGN. .. .......... PUBLIC 274 389
IMPROVEMENT FUND. . v v v s e s e e e e s PUBLIC 513 1178
LICENSING,DEFINITIGNS. . ..o oo v v ns . PUBLIC 513 1176
PROVISONS REPEALED. . .. v v vt it e PUBLIC 154 223
REPEALING CLAUSE REPEALED........... PUBRLIC 513 1179
QUALITY CONTREL . v vt e et e et i it e e PUBLIC 513 1176
SEED POTATS BGARD
APPROPRIATION. . . v v e i e e s P AND S 71 1344
PRACTICAL NURSES
SEE NURSES
PRIVATE INVESTIGATGRS
REGULATIGN
PROVISIGNS REVISED. .. v v v v v i s o PUBLIC 126 157
PRIVILEGES AND IMMUNITIES
ARSGN REPSRTING IMMUNMITY........0 v, PUBLIC 404 636
PROBATE
REGISTER OF PROBATE
FACSIMILE SIGNATURE. .. ... .. .0ov v, PUBLIC 470 948
PROBATE PROCEEDINGS
BOND FBR TAXES DUE. .. ... . i ve i PUBLIC 365 586
COURT EMPLOYEES
ASSISTANCE, LIMITATIONS. . . ..o vttt PUBLIC 165 240
INTESTATE ESTATES. . v vt v i i eir e PUBLIC 94 106
PUBLIC ADMINISTRATORS . . .o vt e ee e in s PUBLIC 268 383
REGISTER GF PRGBATE
ASSISTANCE,LIMITATIONS, . ..o vv s, PUBLIC 165 240
PAYMENT 6F FEES. ... ..t nn PUBLIC 40 38
TRANSFER FOR VALUE
EVIDEMCE . . o ittt e vt it e v PUBLIC 367 589
PROGCESS
SERVICE OF PRSCESS
FEES . it e e e PUBLIC 99 112
PROFESSIGNAL SERVICE CORP
SEE CGRPOURATIEGNS
PREPERTY
SEE ALSG EASEMENTS
ABANDGNED PROGPERTY
MUSEUMS, DEPSSITED ITEMS. .. ... ....... PUBLIC 258 369
RENTAL UNITS. ittt i i i PUBLIC 428 688
PREPERTY TAXES
SEE ALSG TAX ASSESSMENTS
SEE ALSO TREE GROWTH TAX
EXEMPTIGNS
VETERANS . . o0 i s e e PUBLIC 133 172
VETERANS . . it e e e PUBLIC 214 296
VETERANS . . i e e PUBLIC 523 1198
PERSGMNAL PREGPERTY/TRADE
GAS IMSTALLATIONS. . .. ivne FUBLIC 108 118
REAL ESTATE TRANSFER
TAXES PRORATED. « v v vt o v et e e e e o PUBLIC 23 25
PROSTITUTIGN
CHILDREN . © vt vttt i it e e e e e PUBLIC 245 359
PATRONIZING, CLASSIFY CRIM. .. ........ PUBLIC 245 359

PROTECTIVE ORDERS
DOMESTIC ABUSE. .. v v v e v v e PUBLIC 420 658
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PUBLIC HEA
SMOK
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CLEAN INDGOR AIR ACT. .. ... v
PUBLIC IMPRGVEMENTS
SEE FIMANCE/ADMINISTRA-

TION
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SEE ALSGS LAND

CAMP
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PUBLIC LANDS,BUREAU

IN AUGUSTA. .. ..o oo v P AND S

IN DIXMONT. . oo v v v cu RESCOLVE

EXCHANGE PUBLIC LAND

PUBLIC HEARINGS REQUIRED............
IN AUGUSTA

EASEMENT/RIGHT-OF-WAY . . ............ RESCLVE

CUNV
CONV

LAND

PUBLIC LOT

EY LAND
EY LAND

S

SEE TOWNSHIPS/UNCORG
TERRITORY
PUBLIC PROCEEDINGS
SMOKING PROHWIBITED. . ... . v
PUBLIC SAFETY,DEPARTMENT
SEE ALSO STATE POLICE
HAZARDOUS MATERIAL SPILLS...............
HIGHWAY SAFETY . ..ot e o
MOTOR CARRIERS
REGULATION. .. ... oo oo oo
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PROVISIGONS REPEALED. .. .. ...

SPEC
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SEE
SEE
SEE
SEE
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ALSO ELECTRICITY
ALSO MOTOR CARRIERS
ALSO RAILROADS

ALSG TELEPHONES
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CHAPTER
PUBLIC UTILITIES CONT I NUED
RATES AND CHARGES
FILING REQUIREMENTS .. ..... .. .00 PUBILLIC 408
PURCHASES
SEE FINANCE/ADMINISTRA-
TION
RADIATIGN
EMERGENCY EVACUATION PLAN. ... ..., ... ... PUBL.IC 444
SUURCES
CERTIFICATIGN, PERIGDIC. . ............ PUBLIC 109
RATLRGADS
CROSSINGS
PROVISIGNS REVISED. .. ....... ..., ... PUBLIC 456
TRUCKS/EXPLGSIVES. . .. v v PUBLIC 237
DISCONTINUED SERVICE. .. ...... .. ... .. ..., PUBLIC 469
EXCISE TAX
INVESTMENT FACTOR. ........ ... ... ... PUBLIC 334
ORGANIZATIGN
PROVISIGNS REVISED. ................. PUBLIC 469
STATIONS . . . i e s e PUBLIC 469
RANGELEY WATER DISTRICT
CREATED. ..« e P AND S 57
REAL. ESTATE
SEE ALSG DEEDS AND
CUNVEYANCES
SEE ALSO EASEMENTS
SEE ALSO HOME SERVICE
COMPANIES
SEE ALSO 3UBDIVISIONS
BROKERS AND SALESMEN
LICENSES, LIST. .. iy PUBLIC 501
LICENSING,RECIPROCAL. . . ..o PUBLIC 76
TRANSFER TAX
EXEMPTIGNS . . . o e PUBLIC 148
REAL ESTATE CGMMISSIGN
DIRECTUR
APPOINTMENT/TERM. . ... ... ..o ooy, PUBLIC 359
RECGRDS
SEE ALSO ADOPTIGN
SEE ALSO DEEDS AND
CONVEYANCES
CRIMINAL HISTORY
CONFIDENTIALITY .. .. v vvh v e PUBLIC &4
RECREATIGONAL AREAS
SEE PARKS/RECREATIONAL
AREAS
REFERENDUM
SEE ALSO INITIATIVE AND
REFERENDUM
ANDROSCHEGGIN COUNTY
TREASURER, APPOINTMENT . . .. ... ... L. PUBLIC 401
BANGOR
SCHOOL. COMMITTEE,3IZE. . ............ P AND S 32
BARNARD PLANTATION
SURRENDER ORGANIZATION. .. ... ....... P AND S 4
BETHEL WATER DISTRICT
CHARTER AMENDMENTS. .. ..... ... P AND S 59
BOND [8SUE
AIRPORTS. . . ... o e P AND S 65
ENERGY CONSERVATION......... ...... P AND S €4
HIGHWAYS AND BRIDGES. ... .. ... v .. P AND S 63

PAGE

641

752
119
816

321
225

1139

197

565

66

632
1255
1123
1324
1337

1334
1332



SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER
REFERENDUM CONTINUED
HIGHWAYS AND BRIDGES. .............. P AND S 76
KENNEBEC COUNTY JAIL..... ......... P AND S 62
MAINE PUBLIC BRGADCASTING.......... P AND S 64
PARKS . . o v e e e e P AND S 64
PORT FACILITIES. . v P AND S 6%
PORT FACILITIES. .. . i P AND S 75
POTATO MARKETING. .. ................ P AND S 65
SUMERSET COUNTY JAIL............... P AND S 28
BOND ISSUES
SOLID WASTE PROGRAM. . ........... . ... PUBLIC 528
SOLID WASTE PROGRAM. ................ PUBLIC 530
BRUNSWICK SEWER DISTRICT
CHARTER AMENDMENTS. ... v iv v ivn o P AND S 60
COBSCOGK BAY TIDAL POWER
INCGRPORATION. . .. oo oo P AND S 51
COGNSTITUTION OF MAINE
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES........... CGN RES 2
REFERENDUM DATE. . v v v v v vin e e CON RES 1
SCHEGL BUILDING AUTHORITY.......... CON RES 3
GREAT POND
FORESTRY DISTRICT. . v v v v v v n PUBLIC 435
GREAT PGOND PLANTATIGON
CONVERT TG TOWN. ... ..o vinaa P AND s 11
LAKEVIILLLE PLANTATIGN
CONVERT TGO TOWN....... . oo v, P AND S 5
FORESTRY DISTRICT. .o v v v i i vn v PUBLIC 435
LINCOLLMVILLE
SCHOGL ADMINISTRATORS.............. P AND S 33
ME.DFGRD
FORESTRY DISTRICT. .. oo v i i i i PUBLIC 435
MILLBRIDGE
WATER DISTRICT. ... .o v, P AMD S 55
NORTH BERWICK
WATER DISTRICT. ... .. .. i iiienn P AND S 54
OSBORN ‘
FORESTRY DISTRICT. ... ... v PUBLIC 435
PENGBSCIT COUNTY
TREASURER, APPOINTMENT., . ... .o v v oo v PUBLIC 287
RANGELEY WATER DISTRICT
CREATICGN., . . . v e e P AND S 57
WALDOBCORG
SEWER DISTRICT CHARTER............. P AND S 44
REGISTER ©F DEEDS
SEE ALLSO DEEDS AND
CONVEYANCES
DEPUTY . s e ~PUBLIC 279
= PUBLIC 279
PAYMEMT TO COUNTY. . ... ... . v PUBLIC 40

REGISTER OF PROBATE

SEE PROBATE PROCEEDINGS
REGISTRATION GF VOTERS

SEE ELECTIONS
RELOGCATION ASSISTANCE

SEE ROADS AND HIGHWAYS
RENTS

SEE LANDLORD AND TENANT
RESGURCE DEVELGPMENT, BUR

NAME CHANGE Td

SOCIAL SERVICES, BUREAU

.............

PUBLIC
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CHAPTER

RESTAURANTS
SEE EATING AND LODGING
PLACES
RETAIL SALES
SEE SALES
RETIREMENT AND PENSIONS
SEE STATE RETIREMENT
SYSTEM
SEE SUPERIGR COURT -
JUSTICES
SEE SUPREME JUDICIAL
COURT - JUSTICES
SEE TEACHERS
REVENUE SHARING
SEE APPROUOPRIATIONS
REYES SYNDRGME
REPORT OF TREATMENT........ ... . ovn. PUBLIC 95
RICHMOND UTILITIES DIST
RATES AND CHARGES

INTEREST RATES. ..... ... ... v, P AND s 21
RIVERS AND STREAMS '
ICE JAMS,REMGVAL. .. . ... i PUBLIC 397

ROADS AND HIGHWAYS

SEE ALSGO BRIDGES

SEE ALSG MAINE TURNPIKE

SEE AL80 MGTOR CARRIERS

SEE ALSO COUTDOOR
ADVERTISING

SEE ALS3Y RAILROADS

SEE ALSG TRAFFIC RULES/
REGULATIGNS

BOND ISSUE. ... ... i i P AND S &3
BOND ISSUE. . . v i v i v v i i v oy P AND S 76
COST RESPUNSIBILITY

EVALUATION REQUIRED................. PUBLIC 492
CULVERTS

MAINTENANCE. . ... ... oo oo PUBLIC 492
DEFINITIGONS. ... .o o i i v “...PUBLIC 470
FEDERAL AID ROADS

MAINTENMANCE. . ... . 0 oo o v PUBLIC 492
FEDERAL AID SAFER RCOADS

PROVISIONS REPEALED................. PUBLIC 492
HIGHWAY FUND ALLOCATICNS

1982-1983. . v it i i i e PUBLIC 492
HIGHWAY RECLASSIFICATIGON

STURY . ¢ oo o s e s e PUBLIC 492
HIGHWAY SAFETY COMMITTEE

PUBLIC SAFETY,DEPARTMENT............ PUBLIC 98
INTERSTATE HIGHWAYS

ALBERT J COLE OVERLGOK...... ...... RESCGLVE 2
LOCAL RUAD ASSISBTANCE...................PUBLIC 492
MATINTENANCE

CENSUS 1980,EFFECT. . ... v v, RESOLVE 5

STUDY . . o i e e PUBLIC 492
PARKWAYS/FREEWAYS

PROVISIONS REPEALED................. PUBLIC 456
RELOCATIGON ASSISTANCE

ALTERNATE. . .. v oo e e PUBLIC 494
RGUTE 23

HARGOLD KEYTE PICNIC AREA........... RESOLVE 8
SK1 AREAS

ROAD FUNDING. .. ..... ... . i PUBLIC 456
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ROADS AND HIGHWAYS

SNoW REMOVAL . ...............

STATE AID

PROGVISIGONS REPEALED.....
SURFACE TREATMENT...........

TOLL HOUSES

PREVISIGNS REPEALED.....

WINTER CLOSING

NGTICE AND HEARING......

ROCKPORT

LAND EXCHANGED..............

RUMFORD WATER DISTRICT
TRUSTEES

COMPENSATION. .. ....... ..

RURAL ELECTRIFICATIGN
SEE ELECTRIFICATIGN
Co-gPS

SACO
BOUNDARY

CLD ORCHARD BEACH.......

SAFE DRINKING WATER ACT
SEE WATER SUPPLY
SAFETY
SEE GCCUFATIGONAL SAFETY
SEE RGADS AND HIGHWAYS
SAGADAHOC CGUNTY
COUNTY COMMISSIGONERS

CHAITRMAN SALARY.........
SALARY . ... oo

JUDGE OF PROBATE

SALARY .. ... v o

REGISTER OF DEEDS

SALARY . ..o i oo

REGISTER OF PROBATE

SALARY . .. v v v

SHERIFF

1981 . .0 v v

TREASURER

SALARY . . ..o v oo v o

SALARIES
SEE COMPENSATIGN AND
SALARIES
SAL.ES
CLOSING-OUT SALES

HOME SOLICITATIGN SALES

PERMANENT CHANGE/PROPERTY

UNFAIR SALES ACT

MBTOR FUEL, ... .00,

USED CARS3
POGSTING OF DISCLOSURE
USED MERCHANDISE

RECGORD. .. ....... . v

SALES AND USE TAX
EXEMPTIGNS

VENDING MACHINES........

CHAPTER
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CHAPTER
SALES AND USE TAX CONTINUED
GYERPAYMENT
INTEREST PAID. ... . vt e PUBLIC 180
SALMON
SEE MARINE RESGURCES
SANCTUARIES AND PRESERVES
SEE FISH AND GAME
SANFORD SEWERAGE DISTRICT
SHORT-TERM DEBTS. .. ... v it P AND S 2
SANITARY DISTRICTS
SEE ALSO SEWER DISTRICTS
BONDS AND NOTES. . ... i i v PUBLIC 466
EMINENT DOMAIN. . . ..o o i, PUBLIC 466
ORGANIZATION
APPLICATION BY REFERENRDUM. .. ....... PUBLIC 466
PRIVATE CONNECTIONS. . ........ ... ... ..., PUBLIC 466
RATES .« o i PUBLIC 466
TRUSTEES. . .0 vt e i i it v PUBLIC 466
UNPAID RATES
LIENS,LIMITATION. . ... ..o PUBL.IC 183
SARDINES
SEE MARIME RESGURCES
SAVINGS BANKS
CHECKING ACCOUNTS
BANK FUNDS. ... ... . . v, PUBLIC 198
LOANS
MORTGAGES, SUBSEQUENT. . .. ............ PUBLIC 501
MORTGAGE , FORECLG3ED PRGP. .. .... ... .. PUBLIC 159
SCALLGPS
SEE MARINE RESOURCES
SCHOLARSHIPS
SEE EDUCATIGN
SCHGOOL ADMINISTRATIVE DIS
SEE SCHOGLS/SCHOOL
DISTRICTS
SCHOOL BUILDING AUTHGRITY
BONDING LIMIT. ... vvivc v ovi oo CON RES 3
SCHOGL BUILDINGS/GRGOUNDS
CONSTRUCTION
BONDS. . ... e PUBL.IC 209
LAWSUITS,BOND REQUIRED. . oo v v v oo v v PUBLIC 388
VOTER APPROVAL............ ... .. .... PUBLIC 209
SCHOOL BUSES
CAPACITY TWEMNTY OR LESS........... .. .... PUBLIC 464
EXHAUST PIPES. . v i e i PUBLIC 464
SCHOGL GFFICERS/EMPI.OYEES
SEE ALSO TEACHERS
ADMINISTRATGRS
EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID............... PUBL.IC 378
SCHOOLS/SCHIJOL DISTRICTS
SEE ALSQ@ SCHOOL
BUILDINGS/GROUNDS
SEE ALSO SCHOGL BUILDING
AUTHORITY
SEE ALSO TEACHERS
SEE ALSG VGCATIONAL
EDUCATI OGN
ADMINISTRATIVE DISTRICTS
BUDGET . . v v i i e e e PUBLIC 464
BUDGET VOTING PROCEDURES............ PUBLIC 442
COUCSPERATIVE AGREEMENTS.............. PUBLIC 442
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CHAPTER PAGE
SCHOSLS /SCHYGI. DISTRICTS CONTINUED
DIRECTORS ., « v v v v v i it s v v s PUBLIC 464 883
DISSOLUTION. .t v v i v PUBLIC 442 738
DISTRICT RESIDENTS. . ............ .. .. PUBLIC 68 78
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CLOSING, .......... PUBLIC 442 747
FINANCING. . v v v i v v v v PUBLIC &8 78
FINANCING. .. ... v o i i PUBLIC 442 748
NG 62, VACATIGNAL ED.. . ... ............ PUBLIC 295 417
REGRGANIZATION AS CSD........... ..., PUBLIC 442 744
TEWN, TRANSFER, . . ..o v v v PUBLIC 442 746
TOWN,WITHDRAWAL . . v v oo oo v PUBLIC 442 745
ATTENDANCE
ENFORCEMENT . . .. oo o oo v v v o oo PUBLIC 391 620
MINIMUM. . oo s e s s i e s PUBLIC 391 620
BUSINESS, TRADE, TECHNICAL
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